
2023-2024 BOARD OF EDUCATION  

 

VOTING MEMBERS: 

 

Dan Kriener, Board Chair, Executive, Finance Committee 

 (712) 239-0311 

 4110 Floyd Blvd. 

 Sioux City, IA 51108 

 Professional Farm Manager 

 dankriener@aol.com 

 

Jacki Kelly, Vice Chair, Catholic Identity Committee, Sacred Heart 

 712-253-6563 
400 45th St 
Sioux City, IA 51104 
Business Owner 
jacki@c21prolink.com 

 

Nick Hegarty, Treasurer, Executive, Finance & Academic Committees 

 712-253-9839 

 2601 E Solway 

 Sioux City, IA 51104 

 Market President, Primebank 

            Nick.Hegarty@primebank.com 

 

Ben Uhl, (Finance or Leadership/Governance?), (At-Large) 

 915-422-2828 

 4601 Grayhawk Ridge 

 Sioux City, IA 51106 

 benuhl@gmail.com  

 

Fr. Tim Friedrichsen, Pastor Sacred Heart 

 712-233-1652  

5000 Military Rd. Sioux City, Ia. 51103       

t.a.friedrich@gmail.com  
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Fr. Brad Pelzel, Vicar General & Pastor Mater Dei, Executive  

 712-226-4313 

 1212 Morningside Ave 

 Sioux City, IA 51106 

 Fr.bradp@scdiocese.org 

 

Fr. David Esquiliano Diaz, Pastor Cathedral of the Epiphany 

 

 712-255-1637 

 1000 Douglas St. 

 Sioux City, IA 51105 

 esquilianod@scdiocese.org 

 

Fr. David Hemann, Pastor Holy Cross  

 712-540-0135 

 3012 Jackson St 

 Sioux City, IA 51104 

   HemannD@scdiocese.org 

 

Melissa Uhl, Leadership & Governance Committee, Mater Dei 

 712-490-8715  

4445 Far Hills Road  

Sioux City, IA 51104 

 Airport Administrative Communication Operator 

 muhl@sioux-city.org  

 

Rick Bertrand, Finance Committee, (At-Large) 

 712-253-7096 

1501 Peavey St.  

Sioux City, IA 51104 

 Commercial Developer   

rick.alleycatholdings@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Rose Bass, Marketing & Enrollment Committee, (At-Large) 

 712-266-5972 

687 Fawn Hollow, Dakota Dunes, SD 57049 

Commercial Real Estate Broker  

 jennifer@c21prolink.com 
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Rhonda Bridges, Finance Committee, (At-Large) 

712-253-5308 

2621 Bings Ct 

Sioux City, IA 51108 

Great West Casualty Company – Controller, Accounting 

r.bridges@gwccnet.com 

Teresa Fitch, Finance Committee, (At-Large) 

712-899-6136 

6729 Whispering Creek Dr. 

Sioux City, IA 51106 

fitchfam628@yahoo.com 

 

NON-VOTING MEMBERS: 

John Flanery, Board Secretary 

 712-252-1350 

 2501 W Solway 

 Sioux City, IA 51104 

BHCS President 

 John.flanery@bishopheelan.org 

 

Kelsey Schomaker, Director of Finance 

 

 3410 Dupont Street 

 Sioux City, IA 51104 

 kelsey.schomaker@bishopheelan.org 

 

Marisa O’Connell, Administrative Assistant 

 

 712-223-4342 

 310 B Shannon Dr 

 Whiting, IA 51063  

 marisa.oconnell@bishopheelan.org  
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